RESOLUTION NO. 327

APPOINTMENT OF A MEMBER TO THE ALBANY COUNTY SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT BOARD

Introduced: 7/9/18

By Messrs. A. Joyce, Feeney and Clenahan:

WHEREAS, Section 6 of the Soil and Water Conservation Districts Law provides for a five member board appointed by the legislative body of which two shall be members of the County Legislature appointed for one-year terms, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That in accordance with Sections 6 and 7 of the New York State Soil and Water Conservation Districts Law, the Albany County Legislature hereby appoints the Hon. Richard Touchette to the Albany County Soil and Water Conservation District Board as legislative representative for term ending December 31, 2018, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials and the Soil and Water Conservation District.

Adopted by unanimous vote - 7/9/18